Airport Land Use Commission

810 Court Streets
RECEIVED
Jackson California 95642-9534
DEC 11 2017
AMADOR COUNTY

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
Attached is a list of Property in which | own at least 50%.
| assume these parcels will be affected by adoption ALUCP .
I would like to know how it will affect each parcel if adopted .
I would like to know if I will be compensated for the loss of my rights.

I would also like to know if there is any height restriction on aircraft using Westover Field - specifically
the motorized hangs gliders that have disturbed my cattle.

One of my main concerns is the Wildlife Hazard Attractant Zone.
| currently irrigate some of my property and plan to expand this use.

What process would | have to follow in order to expand my irrigated area and what would be the cost?

—_—

John Kirkpatrick

P.O. Box 1198
Jackson, CA. 95642
Phone

Home 223-3167

Cell 304-5269



parcel name

kennedy flat
kennedy flat
house
ferguson
ferguson
shake ridge
silver

silver

brown

elks

elks

home ranch
shop

mon house
garage
victory village
marques
amerigas
swingles
panda
garbarini
garbarini
garbarini

parcel number acres zone

044-040-021-000
044-040-022-000
044-040-037-000
044-010-038-000
044-040-036-000
015-120-045-000
012-030-001-000
012-020-007-000
044-020-046-00
044-040-033-000
044-040-026-000
044-010-042-000
044-010-045-000
044-010-044-000
018-172-003.00
044-040-028-000
044-040-029-00
044-030-015-00
044-040-023-00
044-030-031-00
044-010-047-00
044-180-001-00
044-180-026-00

0.17
0.16
0.65
3.65
1.04
174.61 5 mile
197.27 5 mile
423.78 5 mile
95.00 5 mile
0.50
0.25
140.00 4 and
0.22
1.00
0.50
1.00
0.25
0.25
0.50
0.25
80.00 5 mile
145.57 5 mile
5.00 5 mile
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1271.62

current uses

auto repair

vacent lot

single family home
plumbing supply

plumbing supply
agricultural cattle and single famliy home
agricultural cattle
agricultural cattle
agricultural cattle

elks club

elks parking lot

agricultural cattle and single famliy home
agricultural cattle shop
single family home

retail store

victory village multresidents
single family home
propane distributor

meat market

eating and drinking place
agricultural cattle
agricultural cattle

agricultural cattle possible single family home



Response to Kirkpatrick Letter

John Kirkpatrick

Attached is a list of Property in which | own at least 50%.

| assume these parcels will be affected by adoption ALUCP.

| would like to know how it will affect each parcel if adopted.

I would like to know if | will be compensated for the loss of my rights.

I would also like to know if there is any height restriction on aircraft using Westover Field -
specifically the motorized hangs gliders that have disturbed my cattle.

One of my main concerns is the Wildlife Hazard Attractant Zone.
| currently irrigate some of my property and plan to expand this use.

What process would | have to follow in order to expand my irrigated area and what would be the
cost?

RESPONSE

No response prepared to this comment letter.
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