Airport Land Use Commission

810 Court Streets

Jackson California 95642-9534

RECEIVED

DEC 1 1 2017

AMADOR COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Attached is a list of Property in which I own at least 50%.

I assume these parcels will be affected by adoption ALUCP.

I would like to know how it will affect each parcel if adopted .

I would like to know if I will be compensated for the loss of my rights.

I would also like to know if there is any height restriction on aircraft using Westover Field - specifically the motorized hangs gliders that have disturbed my cattle.

One of my main concerns is the Wildlife Hazard Attractant Zone.

I currently irrigate some of my property and plan to expand this use.

What process would I have to follow in order to expand my irrigated area and what would be the cost?

John Kirkpatrick

P.O. Box 1198

Jackson, CA. 95642

Phone

Home 223-3167

Cell 304-5269

garbarini garbarini	garbarini	panda	swingles	ameridas	marques	victory village	garage	mon house	shop	home ranch	elks	elks	brown	silver	silver	shake ridge	ferguson	ferauson	house	kennedy flat	kennedy flat	parcel name
044-180-001-00	044-010-047-00	044-030-031-00	044-040-023-00	044-030-015-00	044-040-029-00	044-040-028-000	018-172-003.00	044-010-044-000	044-010-045-000	044-010-042-000	044-040-026-000	044-040-033-000	044-020-046-00	012-020-007-000	012-030-001-000	015-120-045-000	044-040-036-000	044-010-038-000	044-040-037-000	044-040-022-000	044-040-021-000	parcel number
5.00 5 mile	80.00 5 mile	0.25 4	0.50 6	0.25 6	0.25 6	1.00 6	0.50 4	1.00	0.22 4	140.00 4 and 6		0.50	95.00 5 mile	423.78 5 mile	197.27 5 mile	174.61 5 mile	1.04 6	3.65	0.65	0.16 6	0.17 6	acres zone
agricultural cattle possible single family home	agricultural cattle	eating and drinking place	meat market	propane distributor	single family home	victory village multresidents	retail store	single family home	agricultural cattle snop			elks club	agricultural cattle	agricultural cattle	agricultural cattle	agricultural cattle and single ramily nome	plumbing supply	plumbing supply	single family home	vacent lot	auto repair	current uses

1271.62

Response to Kirkpatrick Letter

John Kirkpatrick

Attached is a list of Property in which I own at least 50%.

I assume these parcels will be affected by adoption ALUCP.

I would like to know how it will affect each parcel if adopted.

I would like to know if I will be compensated for the loss of my rights.

I would also like to know if there is any height restriction on aircraft using Westover Field - specifically the motorized hangs gliders that have disturbed my cattle.

One of my main concerns is the Wildlife Hazard Attractant Zone.

I currently irrigate some of my property and plan to expand this use.

What process would I have to follow in order to expand my irrigated area and what would be the cost?

RESPONSE

No response prepared to this comment letter.